
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0343 Name: Cook County Government, Chicago, Illinois

Status:Type: Intergovernmental Agreement
Amendment

Approved

File created: In control:8/22/2018 FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/11/2018 9/11/2018

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department:  Finance and Administration

Other Part(ies):  Cook County Government, Chicago, Illinois

Request:   Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to enter
into and execute an amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Intergovernmental Agreement
with the County of Cook for certain services.

Goods or Services:  County of Cook and the Forest Preserves desire to add additional reimbursable
services under the Agreement.

Agreement Number:  N/A

Agreement Period:  1/1/2018 - 12/31/2018

Fiscal Impact:  Current fiscal impact: $2,027,058.00 in expenditures and $229,530.00 in revenue. With
amendment, expenditures increase by $80,000.00 and revenue by $600,000.00.

Accounts:  Various districtwide corporate accounts

District(s):  Districtwide

Summary:  This IGA amendment is for additional services involving Cook County, the Cook County
Sheriff Department and the Forest Preserves’ Police Department. The amendment memorializes the
terms under which the parties have agreed to reimburse each other for the costs, or portion thereof, of
providing certain services to each other.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners9/11/2018 1 Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department:  Finance and Administration

Other Part(ies):  Cook County Government, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to enter into and execute an

amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Intergovernmental Agreement with the County of Cook for certain
Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-0343, Version: 1

amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Intergovernmental Agreement with the County of Cook for certain

services.

Goods or Services: County of Cook and the Forest Preserves desire to add additional reimbursable services under the

Agreement.

Agreement Number:  N/A

Agreement Period:  1/1/2018 - 12/31/2018

Fiscal Impact: Current fiscal impact: $2,027,058.00 in expenditures and $229,530.00 in revenue. With amendment,

expenditures increase by $80,000.00 and revenue by $600,000.00.

Accounts:  Various districtwide corporate accounts

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: This IGA amendment is for additional services involving Cook County, the Cook County Sheriff Department

and the Forest Preserves’ Police Department. The amendment memorializes the terms under which the parties have

agreed to reimburse each other for the costs, or portion thereof, of providing certain services to each other.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

